
CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

to IN, 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 
SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION 
5730 24TH STREET 	 SACRAMENTO, CA 95822-3699 

BUILDING 4 	 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5551 December 9, 1981 

POM, Incorporated 	 All 	$133,392.67 
P. O. Box 430, Airport 

Road 
Russellville, AR 72801 
P. O. #83448 

• 

DEe 0 

orFicE 0E. THE 
c% Y CLE.RK 

APPR°V  By THE cm,' 

• • /02.. 

HOWARD F. ISHIDA 
ADMINISTRATOR 

 

ITY MANAGER'S OFFICE E.„ 

ilLe 101981 

 

 

 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: Recommendation of Award 

SUMMARY  

Attached are tabulations of sealed proposals received by the City Clerk 
for furnishing equipment and services in accordance with specifications 
adopted by the City Council. 

RECOMMENDATION  

It is recommended that the City Council accept the lowest responsive 
and responsible proposals submitted as follows: 

Items 	Contract 
Bid No. 
	

Bidder 
	

Awarded 	Amount  

425 - Heavy Duty 
Split Rate Type 
and Vault Type 
Parking Meters 
and Self-Locking 
Sealed Coin Col- 
lection Containers 
(Attachment 1) 

426 - Reroofing of 
Shepard Garden and 
Arts Center, 3316 
McKinley Boulevard, 
Sacramento, Cali-
fornia 
(Attachment 2) 

Yancey Company 
P. O. Box 160087 
Sacramento, CA 95816 

CO p 3-7  

All 	$13,479.00 

-1- 



Recommendation Approved: 

Walter J. S1', City anager 

42- 

City Council 	 -2- 	 December 9, 1981 

Bid No.  Bidder  
Items 

Awarded  
Contract 
Amount 

    

424 - Landscape 
Maintenance Ser-
vices for Various 
City-Owned Facili-
ties for a period 
of 2 years 
(Attachment 3) 

Sacramento Sceaic// 	1 
CorporatioCO 

two, 3 7  

9487 Mira Del Rio Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95827 

Daclan Landscato  g40.5-  2 
Gardeners 

320 Fairgate Road 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Robert Birkholz 
dba Chem Green Landscape sjs. 

Maintenance 61  wod7m,  
P. O. Box 821 
Orangevale, CA 95662 

3 

$13,800.00 
(Estimate) 

$103,200.00 
(Estimate) 

$51,624.00 
(Estimate) 

Sufficient funds are available to award the contracts. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

,eittve,a/-0- 
Howard F. Ishida 
Support Services Administrator 

HFI:jc 
	

December 15, 1981 
3 Attachments 	 All Districts 



ATTACHMENT 1  

BID NO. 425 - HEAVY DUTY SPLIT RATE TYPE AND VAULT TYPE  
PARKING METERS AND SELF-LOCKING SEALED COIN COLLECTION CONTAINERS  

Prompt Payment 
Discount  

-0- 

-0- 

Bidder 	 Total Bid Price  

POM, Incorporated 	 $133,392.67  

Traffic Appliance Corporation 	 $135,496.05 

Parking, Incorporated 	 No Bid 

Estimated Cost: $155,000.00 

User: Traffic Engineering Division 

Due Date: November 24, 1981 



ATTACHMENT 2  

BID NO. 426 - REROOFING OF SHEPARD GARDEN AND ARTS CENTER,  
3316 MCKINLEY BOULEVARD, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA  

Bidder 	 Total Bid Price  

Yancey Company 	 $13,479.00  

The Shingle Company 	 $16,300.00 

Hester Roofing 	 $17,336.00 

Estimated Cost: $24,000.00 

User: Facility Maintenance Division 

Due Date: November 24, 1981 

/0- 



ATTACHMENT 3  

BID NO. 424 - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR VARIOUS CITY-OWNED FACILITIES  
DURING THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 1982 THROUGH DECEMBER 30, 1983, A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS  

Bidder Item #1 
(Bid Price Per Month) 

Item #2 Item #3 
Prompt Payment 

Discount 
Estimated 

Contract Amount 

Sacramento Scenic Corporation $575.00 $7,100.00 $2,975.00 2% $13,800.00 

Daclan Landscape Gardeners $1,200.00 $4,300.00 $2,800.00 5% $103,200.00 

Chem Green Landscape Maintenance $1,580.00 $4,885.00 $2,151.00 2% $51,624.00 

Deen's Landscape Contractor $2,000.00* $2,166.00* $5,216.00* 1% 

Villasenor Landscape Maintenance $1,100.00 $4,640.00 $2,795.00 -0- 

Young's Maintenance Company $1,020.00 $4,322.00 $2,348.00 -0- 

*This bidder is quoting "all or nothing." 

Total Award of All Contracts: $168,624.00 (2 years) 

Estimated Cost: $235,000.00 (2 years) 

User: Water and Sewer Division and Traffic Engineering Division 

Due Date: November 24, 1981 

Lr) 



CITY OF SACRAMENTO co 7/03r 

/2 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
915 I STREET 	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HALL ROOM 203 	 TELEPHONE (918) 449-5428 

LORRAINE MAGANA 
CITY CLERK 

December 16, 1981 

Daclan Landscape Gardeners 
320 Fairgate Road 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Dear Gentlemen: 

On December 15, 1981, the Sacramento City Council accepted your bid 
in the amount of $103,200.00 (estimate) for Bid No. 424, Landscape 
Maintenance Services for Various City-Owned Facilities for a period 
of 2 years, Item 3 only. 

The City Purchasing Agent will contact you concerning the necessary 
contract. 

Sincerely, 

LI 
orraine Magana 
ity Clerk 

LM/mm/12C 
cc: Purchasing Division 



CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
915 I STREET 	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HALL ROOM 203 	 TELEPHONE (918) 449-5428 

C, 3/03 4.1 

LORRAINE MAGANA 
CITY CLERK 

The City Purchasing Agent will contact you concerning the necessary 
contract. 

- incerely, 

rraine agana 
ity Clerk 

December 16, 1981 

Sacramento Scenic Corporation 
9487 Mira Del Rio Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95827 

Dear Gentlemen: 

On December 15, 1981, the Sacramento City Council accepted your bid 
in the amount of $13,800.00 (estimate) for Bid No. 424, Landscape 
Maintenance Services for Various City-Owned Facilities for a period 
'of 2 years, Item I only. 

LM/mm/12C 
cc: Purchasing Division 



CITY OF SACRAMENTO 
CO 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
LORRAINE MAGANA 

CITY CLERK 
915 I STREET 
	

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HALL ROOM 203 
	

TELEPHONE (916) 449-5426 

December 16, 1981 

Robert Birkholtz 
dba Chem Green Landscape Maintenance 
P.O. Box 821 
Orangevale, CA 95662 

Dear Gentlemen: 

On December 15, 1981, the Sacramento City Council accepted your bid 
in the amount of $51,624.00 (estimate) for Bid No. 424, Landscape 
Maintenance Services for Various City-Owned Facilities for a period 
of 2 years, Item 3 only. 

The City Purchasing Agent will contact you concerning the necessary 
contract. 

Sincerely, 

6-52;
44-"IrraineMagan 
ity Clerk 

LM/mm/12C 
cc: Purchasing Division 



rraine M gan 
ity Clerk 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
915 I SWEET 	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HALL ROOM 203 	 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5428 

LORRAINE MAGANA 
CITY CLERK 

December 16, 1981 

Yancey Company 
P.O. Box 160087 
Sacramento, CA 95816 

Dear Gentlemen: 

On December 15, 1981, the Sacramento City Council accepted your bid 
in the amount of $13,479.00 for Bid No. 426 - Reroofing of Shepard 
Garden and Arts Center, 3316 McKinley Boulevard, Sacramento, 
California. 

The City Purchasing Agent will contact you concerning the necessary 
contract. 

Sincerely, 

LM/mm/12B 
cc: Purchasing Division 



Sincerely, 

rraine Magana 
ity Clerk 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
915 I STREET 	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HALL ROOM 203 	 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5426 

LORRAINE MAGANA 
CITY CLERK 

December 16, 1981 

POM, Incorporated 
P.O. Box 430 
Airport Road 
Russellville, AR 72801 

Dear Gentlemen: 

On December 15, 1981, the Sacramento City Council accepted your bid 
in the amount of $133,392.67 for Bid Number 425 - Split Rate Type 
and Vault Type Parking Meters and Self-Locking Sealed Coin 
Collection Containers. 

The City Purchasing Agent will contact you concerning the necessary 
contract. 

LM/mm/12 
cc: Purchasing Division 


